

RCMB/2022/28

March 29, 2022

CIRCULAR

This is to inform that all students of the University that <u>Students Grievance</u> <u>Redressal Committee has been constituted.</u>

The details of Chairperson and Members of the Committee is as furnished below

Sl	Name	Designation	Contact Detail
No.			
01.	Mr. Kamal Bhowmik	Chair Person	kamal.bhowmik@rcmb.in
02	Mr. Veeresh G P	Convener	veeresh.rcmb@gmail.com
03.	Ms. Vandana K R	Coordinator	krvandana4@gmail.com
04.	Ms. Smitha	Member	smitha.s@rcmb.in
05.	Mr. Ashwath Reddy	Member	mjashwath@gmail.com
06	Mr. Sumesh V K	Member	vks.sumesh@gmail.com

Students are advised to send their grievances if any, to the following email id

kamal.bhowmik@rcmb.in

studentgrievances@rcmb.in

IQAC Bangalore

In case the student wishes to give a written copy of the grievance, he/she may submit the same at the office to the Member Secretary of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee.

a s DIRECTOR

REGIONAL COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT BANGALORE Devanahalli, Bangalore



The aggrieved student will get a communication of its decision from the Redressal Committee within 10 days (inclusive of holiday). In case the student is not satisfied with the decision of the Redressal Committee, the aggrieved student may send the grievance to the Ombudsman at the following address within next 6 days.

Mr. Sohel Maity
Partner, Aditya Birla Group
Email: sohel.maity@gmail.com

OMBUDSMAN

The Ombudsman will examine the case thoroughly and will pass an order which will be complied with by the College.

For further information the students may refer the UGC documents available at:

https://samadhaan.ugc.ac.in/





REGIONAL COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT BANGALORE Devanahalli, Bangalore